
Christmas Refuse & Recycling Collection Date Changes

Normal collection day Rescheduled collection day
Monday 25 December 2023 collected on Saturday 23 December 2023
Tuesday 26 December 2023 collected on Wednesday 27 December 2023

Wednesday 27 December 2023 collected on Thursday 28 December 2023
Thursday 28 December 2023 collected on Friday 29 December 2023

Friday 29 December 2023 collected on Saturday 30 December 2023
Monday 1 January 2024 collected on Tuesday 2 January 2024
Tuesday 2 January 2024 collected on Wednesday 3 January 2024

Wednesday 3 January 2024 collected on Thursday 4 January 2024
Thursday 4 January 2024 collected on Friday 5 January 2024

Friday 5 January 2024 collected on Saturday 6 January 2024

There are no other changes to your collection days and the normal refuse & recycling collections will 
resume on Monday 8th January 2024.

Garden Waste Collection Service

 Please note there will be no green wheeled bin collections between Saturday 23 rd December 
2023 and Saturday 6th January 2024.

 Your garden waste subscription expires on 31st March 2024. In the new year you will be 
invited to renew your subscription for the 2024/25 collection service.

 

Recycle your real Christmas Tree

 Volunteers will be collecting real Christmas trees on 9th, 10th & 11th January 2024 from 
households in exchange for a donation to Trinity Hospice. To book please visit 
www.trinityhospice.co.uk/tree-collection

 Real Christmas trees can be taken to the local drop off points between 3rd & 12th January 
2024 at either North Beach Car Park in St Annes or William Segar Hodgson Park in Kirkham.

 Alternatively, if you have a garden waste collection subscription please chop up your tree 
and place in your green wheeled bin ensuring the lid is fully closed.

 Recycling information

 Visit www.fylde.gov.uk/whichbin for a full list of recyclable items.

http://www.fylde.gov.uk/whichbin
http://www.trinityhospice.co.uk/tree-collection

